

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY

(Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India) M.P. Bhoj (Open) University Campus, Kolar Road, Bhopal -462016

13101(13)/Estt./Prevent Sexual Harassment/08, Vo. - II

14th September, 2017

CIRCULAR

Subject: Constitution of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) in respect of employee of Head

Office, NIFT and Group 'A' and 'B' officials of Campuses w.e.f. 12.07.2017 onwards

at NIFT Bhopal.

In continuation of NIFT Bhopal circular of even no., dated 03.08.2017, it is informed that in pursuance of NIFT-H.O. OM No. 1312(233)/Admn./Internal Complaint Committee/ NIFT/2013/HO, dated 25.08.201, DG, NIFT has been pleased to nominate Dr. M. Vasantha, Associate Professor, Chennai as Member of the Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) in place of Prof. Dr. Sudha Dhingra in respect of staff/officials of NIFT Head Office and Group 'A' and 'B' officials of NIFT Campuses (NIFT Bhopal) as per instruction notified by DoPT vide OM No. 11013/2/2014-Estt (A-III), dated 16th July, 2015 in compliance of the 'Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 as under:

1.	Ms. Binwant Kaur, Professor, NIFT Kolkata	Chairperson
2.	Dr. M. Vasantha, Associate Professor, NIFT Chennai	Member
3.	Dr. Monica Banerjee,	Member – NGO
	National Foundation of India, Core 4A, India Habitat Centre,	
	Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003.	
4.	Ms. Rajni Shah, LO, NIFT	Member
5.	Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Head NRC, NIFT-H.O.	Member
6.	Prof. Sameer Sood, Joint Director, NIFT Bhopal	Member - Convenor

The tenure of the Committee shall be for a period of three years from 12th July, 2017.

This issues with the approval of Campus Director.

oint Director) NIFT Bhopal

Copy to:

- i) All CCs(FP, TD, F&LA & FMS), Faculty Members / Officers / Staff.
- ii) Registrar (Estt.), NIFT H.O., New Delhi for information pl.
- iii) PS to DG, NIFT-H.O. for information pl.
- iv) PS to ADG, NIFT -H.O., for information pl.
- v) PS to CVO, NIFT -H.O., for information pl.
- vi) Director, NIFT Bhopal for information pl.
- vii) Webmaster, NIFT Bhopal is requested to place / load the above circular with a copy of DoPT instruction dated 16.07.2015 of Internal Complaints Committee constituted by Director General, NIFT on NIFT Bhopal website i.e. www.nift.ac.in/bhopal
- viii) Dr.(Mrs.) Anupam Saxena, Associate Officer (TD), NIFT Bhopal.